#### 501831684 02/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Yoshio OKANO | 02/16/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Yuugengaisha Seiwadental          |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 17-17, Ooginosato-higashi 1-chome |
| City:           | Ootsu-shi, Shiga                  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                             |
| Postal Code:    | 520-0248                          |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13392177 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)822-1111

 Phone:
 2028221100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Westermn, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 120233        |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Crystal Boyer |

Total Attachments: 1

source=120233 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0013 OP \$40.00 13392177

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

YUUGENGAISHA SEIWADENTAL

of 17-17, Ooginosato-higashi 1-chome, Ootsu-shi, shiga

**52002 JAPAN** 

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

### **BLOOD VESEL MODEL**

|            | filed on  | Application No   |  |
|------------|---|--|--|
|            | (Westerman, Hattori, Daniels<br>number and/or filing date hereo   | & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized n, when known)  | to insert the series code, serial  |
|            |   | United States to be obtained therefore tute, reissue or reexamination thereof.   |  |
|            | continuation, divisional, reissue   | cute all papers necessary in connection or reexamination applications there ith such applications as the ASSIG   | of and also to execute separate  |
| -          | The ASSIGNOR agrees to e  | xecute all papers necessary in con-  |  |
|            | litigation, or other legal proce<br>continuation, divisional, reissue<br>thereon and to cooperate with  | eeding which may be declared conce or reexamination thereof or Letters the ASSIGNEE in every way possil uch interference, litigation, or other letters.  | Patent or reissue patent issued<br>ble in obtaining and producing  |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proce<br>continuation, divisional, reissue<br>thereon and to cooperate with<br>evidence and proceeding with s<br>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the                             | e or reexamination thereof or Letters<br>the ASSIGNEE in every way possil<br>uch interference, litigation, or other le<br>undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af                                | Patent or reissue patent issued<br>ble in obtaining and producing<br>gal proceeding.<br>fixed his/her/their signature(s).                            |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proce<br>continuation, divisional, reissue<br>thereon and to cooperate with<br>evidence and proceeding with s  | e or reexamination thereof or Letters<br>the ASSIGNEE in every way possil<br>uch interference, litigation, or other le   | Patent or reissue patent issued<br>ble in obtaining and producing<br>gal proceeding.   |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proce<br>continuation, divisional, reissue<br>thereon and to cooperate with<br>evidence and proceeding with s<br>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the                             | e or reexamination thereof or Letters<br>the ASSIGNEE in every way possil<br>uch interference, litigation, or other le<br>undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af                                | Patent or reissue patent issued<br>ble in obtaining and producing<br>gal proceeding.<br>fixed his/her/their signature(s).                            |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proces continuation, divisional, reissue thereon and to cooperate with evidence and proceeding with s  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the  Joshio Glano (Signature)             | e or reexamination thereof or Letters the ASSIGNEE in every way possil uch interference, litigation, or other le undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af  Yoshio OKANO  (Type Name)              | Patent or reissue patent issued ble in obtaining and producing gal proceeding.  fixed his/her/their signature(s).  /represent/ 16.20/2 (Date)        |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proces continuation, divisional, reissue thereon and to cooperate with evidence and proceeding with s  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the  Joshia Hana (Signature)              | e or reexamination thereof or Letters the ASSIGNEE in every way possil uch interference, litigation, or other le undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af  Yoshio OKANO  (Type Name)  (Type Name) | Patent or reissue patent issued ble in obtaining and producing gal proceeding.  fixed his/her/their signature(s).  /tela-uary /6.20/2 (Date)         |
| ignatures) | litigation, or other legal proces continuation, divisional, reissue thereon and to cooperate with evidence and proceeding with s  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the  Joshia Hana (Signature)  (Signature) | e or reexamination thereof or Letters the ASSIGNEE in every way possil uch interference, litigation, or other le undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af  Yoshio OKANO  (Type Name)  (Type Name) | Patent or reissue patent issued ble in obtaining and producing gal proceeding.  fixed his/her/their signature(s).  //c/p-uary /6.20/2 (Date)  (Date) |

PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0014